



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4233/2025**

E M ABDUL RAHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Md. Arif Hussain, Mr Adit Subramaniam, Mr. Saipan and Ms. Perna Mukherjee, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Mr. Vikas Walia, Mr. Jatin, Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Shubham Goyal, Mr. Anshu Chothwani and Mr. Harsh Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
23.01.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 28th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 23, 2026

hb