



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4233/2025**

E M ABDUL RAHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Adit Pujari, Ms Prerna Mukherjee,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi SPP NIA, Mr. Jatin
Khatri ASPP NIA, Mr. Vikas Walia
ASPP NIA, Mr. Amit Rohila Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

22.07.2026

1. The medical report has not been made available to the petitioner, which was a primarily request made by the petitioner.
2. With respect to the other grievances raised by the petitioner, the petitioner shall be at liberty to make a request before the appropriate authority.
3. With these observations, the instant petition stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 22, 2026

Nc